OP \$140,00 27674

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pfizer Inc.		12/23/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C.P. Pharmaceuticals International C.V.	
Street Address:	235 East 42nd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2767460	CADUET
Registration Number:	2757384	ENVACAR
Registration Number:	0778085	ENVACAR
Registration Number:	2760190	OPOVASC
Registration Number:	2780577	OPOVAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)662-4643

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 662-0200

Email: wotrademark@fulbright.com
Correspondent Name: J. Paul Williamson, Esq.
Address Line 1: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.
Address Line 2: 801 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Paul Williamson

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003001 FRAME: 0419

900017495

Signature:	/jpw/
Date:	01/04/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=CPPI#page1.tif source=CPPI#page2.tif source=CPPI#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **PFIZER INC.**, a Delaware corporation, whose address is 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, U.S.A. ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Appendix and the registrations and applications for registration pertaining thereto; and

WHEREAS, C.P. PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL C.V., a limited partnership (commanditaire vennootschap) organized under the laws of the Netherlands, having its registered seat in Rotterdam, and registered at the trade register held by the Chamber of Commerce in Rotterdam, the Netherlands, under number 24280998, duly represented by and acting through its general partners Pfizer Manufacturing LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its office at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017 USA and Pfizer Production LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its office at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017 USA, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Marks and the registrations and applications for registration pertaining thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations thereof and applications for registration pertaining thereto, and the right to take action for past infringements and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Assignor shall at the reasonable request and at the expense of Assignee execute all documents, papers, forms or authorizations necessary to vest full title in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business in which the Marks have been used by the Assignor to Assignee

PFIZER INC.

By: Buon Did

Name: Susum Grand
Title: Asst. Sacreta

DATE DECAUSER 23, 2003

ODMA/PCINCS/LA2195Z/217216/1

Appendix to Trademark Assignment

Mark	U.S. Registration No.
CADUET	2,767,460
ENVACAR	2,757,384
ENVACAR	778,085
OPOVASC	2,760,190
OPOVAS	2,780,577

RECORDED: 01/04/2005